
# Country Duty Station First Name(s) Last Name(s) Email Gender Affiliation Institution Job Title

1 Afghanistan Washington Samiullah Ibrahimi sibrahimi@worldbank.org Male PFP The World Bank Group Advisor to the ED

2 Afghanistan Kabul Ezattullah Sediqi eng.ezatsediqi@gmail.com Male POPs FP National Environmental Protection Agency Engineer

3 Afghanistan Kabul Jalaludin Naseri jalaludinnaseri@gmail.com Male CBD FP H.E Mostapha Zaher Director, natural heritage protection division, NEPA

4 Afghanistan Kabul Najib Rahman Said najib_rahman05@yahoo.com Male OFP H.E Mostapha Zaher, Director General of Natinal Environmental Pr GEF Projects Coordinating Expert

5 Afghanistan Kabul Ahmadullah Habibi habibi11978@gmail.com Male UNFCCC FP UN and International Conferences Department, MOFA In charge of Environment Desk

6 Afghanistan Kabul Ahmad Fateh Yousofzai yousofzai_charkhy@yahoo.com Male UNCCD FP National Environmental Protection Agency CDM Officer

7 Afghanistan Kabul Mohd Khalid Naseemi khalidnaseemi1@hotmail.com Male CSO Afghanistan Environmental Society Master

8 Afghanistan Kabul Ahmad Samim Hoshmand samim_hoshmand@yahoo.com Male CSO Environmental Watch Afghanistan Board Director

9 Algeria Algiers Tewfik Abdelkader Mahi tewfikmahi@hotmail.com Male CM Ministry of Foreign Affairs Deputy Director

10 Algeria Algiers Mahdi Cherif Kaid Youcef kymahdi@hotmail.fr Male CSO National federation of environmental protection Program manager

11 Algeria Algiers Amel Chikh chikh.amel23@gmail.com Female CSO l'observatoire national de l'environnement et du devloppement du directeur de station de surveillance de l'environnement

12 CBD Montreal Yibin Xiang yibin.xiang@cbd.int Male Convention SCBD Programme Analyst

13 Egypt Cairo Hesham Eissa hesham27963@windowslive.com Male UNFCCC FP Central Department of Climate Change Head

14 Egypt Cairo Naiim Moselhy drc_office@yahoo.com Male UNCCD FP Desert Research Center ( DRC ) President of Desert Research Center ( DRC )

15 Egypt Cairo Hoda Elshawadfy gefunitegypt@gmail.com Female OFP Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency GEF Unit Director

16 Egypt Cairo Mohamed Abdelraouf Abdelhamid Aly mhdraouf@yahoo.com Male CSO Gulf Research Center research fellow Environment

17 Egypt Cairo Seham Makram Bekhet Ghobrial seham_makram@yahoo.com Female CSO Coptic Evangelical Organization for Social Services (CEOSS) Projects Planning Specialist

18 FAO Egypt Cairo Fawzi Karajeh fawzi.karajeh@fao.org Male Agency FAO Senior Water Resouces and Irrigation Officer & FAO's FP for NENA regiion

19 GEF Washington Minna Kononen mkononen@thegef.org Female GEF Global Environment Facility Country Relations Officer

20 GEF Washington Oreste Pedro Maia Andrade omaiaandradejr@thegef.org Male GEF Global Environment Facility Consultant

21 GEF Washington William Ehlers wehlers@thegef.org Male GEF Global Environment Facility Director, Team Leader

22 GEF Washington Lulwa Ali lali1@worldbank.org Female GEF Secretariat Global Environment Facility Senior Environmental Specialist

23 GEF Washington Roland Sundstrom ksundstrom@thegef.org Male GEF Secretariat GEF Secretariat Climate Change Specialist

24 GEF IEO Washington Baljit Wadhwa bwadhwa@thegef.org Female GEF IEO GEF Ind. Evaluation Office Sr. Evaluation Officer

25 Iran Tehran Narges Saffar parsnarsis@gmail.com Female UNFCCC FP Department of Environment Head of Group for International & Regional Projects & Organisations

26 Iran Tehran Mehrasa Mehrdadi mehrasa.mehrdadi@gmail.com Female CBD FP Department of Environment Technical Expert for Natural Environment and Biodiversity

27 Iran Tehran Hossein Badripour badripour@yahoo.com Male UNCCD FP Forests, Rangeland and Watershed Management Organication Senior Expert Plant Pests and Disease Control

28 Iran Tehran Reza Joneidi rjoneidi@gmail.com Male OFP Ministry of Foreign Affairs Expert (Third Secretary)

29 Iran Tehran Hassan Rahimi Majd indiamajd@yahoo.com Male POPs FP Ministry of foreign Affairs, National Authority for Chemicals Co Diplomat (First Secretary)

30 Iran Tehran Elnaz Jafari jafari@plan4land.org Female CSO Plan for the Land society Project Cordinator

31 Iran Tehran Elham Halvaeiniasari eli_nia64@yahoo.com Female CSO Mountain Environment Protection Society (MEPS) Head of the MEPS's office

32 Iraq Baghdad Noha Abdulhak nohashebib@yahoo.com Female OFP Ministry of Environment Senior Biotechnologist

33 Iraq Baghdad Amer Abdalkareem Nasser Nasser amer_iq@yahoo.com Male POPs FP Ministry of Environment Chemist

34 Iraq Baghdad Ammar Ismael Mohammed Al Samawi ammaralsamawi@yahoo.com Male UNCCD FP Ministry of Environment UNCCD FP

35 Iraq Baghdad Saadiyah Flayyih Hassoon saadiafalsalhy@yahoo.com Female CSO Together to Protect Human & the Environment Association head of board

36 Iraq Baghdad Hadi Mahdi hadi34_200612@yahoo.com Male UNFCCC FP head of engineers head of engineers

37 Jordan Amman Raed Bani Hani ra_banihani@moenv.gov.jo Male CBD FP Ministry of Environment Director,Nature Protection Directorate

38 Jordan Amman Batool Abu Hazeem b.abuhazeem@gmail.com Female CSO Jordan Environment Society (JES) Projects' Coordinator

39 Jordan Amman Yehya Shehadeh yehya.khaled@rscn.org.jo Male CSO The Royal Soceity for the Conservation of Nature (RSCN) Director General

40 Jordan Amman Ahmad Al Qatarneh aqatarneh@yahoo.com Male UNCCD FP Ministry of Environment Secretary General

41 Jordan Amman Mohammed Khashashneh mkhashashneh@yahoo.com Male POPs FP Ministry of Environment Directoer

42 Jordan Amman Saleh Alkharabsheh saleh.kharabsheh@mop.gov.jo Male CM Ministry of Planning and International Cooperation (MOPIC) Secretary General

43 Jordan Amman Maher Abdelrahim maher.a@mop.gov.jo Male PFP Ministry of Planning and International Cooperation (MOPIC) International Cooperation Officer

44 Jordan Amman Ebaa AL-Eassa ebaa.eassa@mop.gov.jo Female OFP Ministry of Planning and International Cooperation (MOPIC) Project engineer

45 IUCN Spain Malaga Maher Mahjoub maher.mahjoub@iucn.org Male Agency IUCN North Africa Programme Coordinator

46 IUCN HQ Gland Sébastien Delahaye delahayesebastien@yahoo.fr Male Agency IUCN GEF programme portfolio manager

47 IUCN Jordan Amman Fidaa Haddad fida.haddad@iucn.org Female Agency IUCN IUCN West Asia Program Manager

48 Lebanon Beirut Dunia El Khoury elkhoury.karl@gmail.com Female CSO Women's Association of Deir El Ahmar President

49 Lebanon Beirut Lama Mghames l.mghames@moe.gov.lb Female UNFCCC FP Ministry of Environment Project manager

50 Lebanon Beirut Salim Hamade saleem.hamadeh@gmail.com Male OFP Ministry of Environment Project Manager

51 Lebanon Beirut Bassem Ali bassemsali@hotmail.com Male UNCCD FP Ministry of Environment Agricultural Engineer

52 Libya Sabha Mustafa Soliman M mustafa.ega@gmail.com Male OFP University of Sabha Ecologist

53 Libya Tripoli Nassir Naser nassirega@gmail.com Male PFP environmental engineering Environmental general authority

54 Libya Tripoli Nagi Insura insuranaji@hotmail.com Male POPs FP general environmental authority Head of lab department

55 Libya Tripoli Mohamed Chirgawi chirgawi@gmail.com Male UNFCCC FP University Of Sebha Dr

56 Libya Tripoli Nuri Mohamed Ali Fello nfello@gmail.com Male CSO Head of Environmental Society Environmental Adviser

57 Morocco Marrakesh Doha Saoudi doha@spana.org.ma Female CSO Society for the Protection of Animals and Nature (SPANA) Director assistant

58 Morocco Rabat Khalid Lalami lalamikhalid@gmail.com Male CBD FP Ministre Déléguée chargée de l'Environnement Chef de Division de la Biodiversité

59 Morocco Rabat Amal Lemsioui lemsiouiamal@gmail.com Female POPs FP Minister of the Environment Administator

60 Morocco Rabat Nassira Rheyati r_nassira@yahoo.fr Male OFP Ministry in charge of Environment Chief Ingineer

61 Pakistan Islamabad Ahsan Ullah Khan ahsankundi@hotmail.com Male UNFCCC FP Ministry of Climate Change Programme Officer

62 Pakistan Islamabad Muhammad Fawad Hayat fawadhayat@gmail.com Male PFP Ministry of Climate Change Director-CFU

63 Pakistan Islamabad Aftab Ahmad Maneka maneka25@yahoo.com Male OFP Ministry of Climate Change Joint Secretary (Development)

64 Pakistan Islamabad Aurangzeb Ashraf Awan aurangzebawan@hotmail.com Male UNCCD FP Ministry of Climate Change AIG (Forests)

65 Pakistan Islamabad Tanveer Arif tanveer@scope.org.pk Male CSO Society for Conservation and Protection of Environment (SCOPE) CEO

66 Pakistan Islamabad Muhammad Ameen Keryo keryoameen@gmail.com Male CSO Sindhica Reforms Society Chairperson and CEO

67 Pakistan Islamabad Parveen Ejaz parveen_ejaz@live.com Female CBD FP Ministry of Climate Change Deputy Director

68 Pakistan Islamabad Syed Imran Muslim Zaidi imranmuslim.zaidi@gmail.com Male POPs FP Ministry of Climate Change Program Officer

69 Palestine Ramallah Abdalaziz Rayyan rayyan.1986@yahoo.com Male Government Environment Quality Authority (EQA) Director

70 Palestine Ramallah Ahmed Abuthaher ahmadabuthaher@yahoo.com Male OFP Environment Quality Authority D.G of projects and international relations

71 Syria Dubai (UAE) Akram Eissa Darwich sscw.syria@gmail.com Male CSO Programme Manger- International Fund for Animal Welfare Vice chair- Syrian Society for Conservation of Wildlife

72 Tunisia Tunis Atef Atiga atef.bechni@gmail.com Male CSO Winstar company Community Relation Assistant

73 Tunisia Tunis Najoua Bouraoui Ep Monastiri najwa_bourawi@yahoo.fr Female CSO APEDDUB ophthalmologist/ President of the association

74 Tunisia Tunis Haythem Nasri haithemnasri@gmail.com Male POPs FP Ministry of Environment and Sustainable Development Head of service

75 Tunisia Tunis Imed Manai himed24@yahoo.fr Male UNFCCC FP Ministry of Environment and Sustainable Development Engineer

76 Tunisia Tunis Mustapha Laroui laroui_meat@yahoo.fr Male CBD FP Ministry of Environment and sustainble development Assistant Director

77 Tunisia Tunis Youssef Mejai youssef.mejai@mineat.gov.tn Male OFP Ministry of Environment and Sustainable Development Head of Service of Technical Cooperation

78 Tunisia Tunis Ridha Guesmi dr-tozeur@medd.gov.tn Male UNCCD FP Ministry of Environment Tunisia Ministry of Environment /Manager Environment Regional Direction of Saharan South Tozeur Tunisia

79 Tunisia Tunis Nasreddine Naouali amilcar_hannibal@yahoo.it Male PFP Ministry of Foreign Affairs Head of Section/UN Division

80 Turkey Ankara Bilal Karaoğlu bilal.karaoglu@hazine.gov.tr Male PFP Undersecretariat of Treasury Expert

81 Turkey Istanbul Arzu Beşenk arzu.besenk@tema.org.tr Female CSO TEMA Foundation Deputy Head of Fundraising Department

82 Turkey Ankara Fatma Güngör fgungor@ormansu.gov.tr Female OFP Ministry of Forestry and Water Affairs Division Director

83 Turkey Ankara Serap Oytun soytun@ormansu.gov.tr Female UNCCD FP Ministry of Forestry and Water Affairs Engineer

84 UNDP Jordan Amman Mohammad Alatoom mohammad.alatoom@undp.org Male Agency UNDP Head of Environment & Climate Change Portfolio

85 UNDP Turkey Istanbul Tom Twining-Ward tom.twining-ward@undp.org Male Agency UNDP Senior Technical Advisor

86 UNEP Bahrain Bahrain Diane Klaimi dinae.klaimi@unep.org Female Agency UNEP Regional Coordinator Ecosystems and Biodiversity

87 UNIDO HQ Vienna Rana Ghoneim r.ghoneim@unido.org Female Agency UNIDO Industrial Development Officerer

88 UNIDO HQ Vienna Carolina Gonzalez Mueller c.gonzalez-mueller@unido.org Female GEF Agencies UNIDO Industrial Development Officer

89 UNIDO Pakistan Islamabad Nadia Aftab n.aftab@unido.org Female Agency UNIDO National Programee Officer

90 World Bank Washington DCSuiko Yoshijima syoshijima@worldbank.org Female Agency The World Bank Environmental Specialist

91 Yemen Sana'a Ali Al-Dobhani chemicalsafety.ye@gmail.com Transgender POPs FP Environment Protection Authority (EPA) General Director of General Department of Chemical Safety and Hazardous wastes

92 Yemen Sana'a Mohamed Saeed Saleh El-Mashjary mss_mashjary@yahoo.com Male OFP Environment Protection Authority (EPA) Chairman

93 Yemen Sana'a Munif Mohammed Mohammed Muhrram drmunif@hotmail.com Male CSO Hrd at higher council of community colleges Assistant of the maneger of Epods
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